GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1552
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013

E GOVERNANCE MISSION MODE PROJECTS
Mahato Shri Narahari;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the implementation of al! the Mission Mode Projects (MMPs) separately implemented by the Centre, and States, under e-governance and the funds made available to them during the last three years, year-wise and State-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government has received proposals from various State Governments under MMPs;
(c) if ?0, the details thereof, project-wise and State-wise including Kamataka;
(d) the action taken by the Union Government thereon; and

(e) the details of the financial implications of the projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMILIND DEORA)

(a): The National e-Governance Plan (NeGP) approved by the Government on 18th May, 2006 consists of 31 Mission Mode Projects (MMPs) encompassing 11 central MMPs, 13 state MMPs and 7 integrated MMPs. The Mission Mode Projects (MMPs) are implemented and funded by the concerned line Ministries /Departments. Out of the 31 MMPs Department of Electronics and Information Technology (DeitY) is implementing the following MMPs.

.No MMP Category

e-District State MMP

Common Services Centers Integrated MMP

National Services Delivery Gateway (NSDG) Integrated MMP
India Portal Central MMP
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The list of MMPs along with the names of implementing Ministry/Departments is placed at: http: //deitv.gov.in/content/annexure-replv-
parliament-question-0 and the status of implementation ofeach MMP is placed at: (http:/deity.gov.in/content/annexure-reply-
parliament-question-O). The implementation status along with the funds released to the various States/UTs for the implementation of e-District & CSC MMPs is placed at: hitp://deity.gov.in/content/annexiire- reply-parliament-auestion-Q. NSDG and India Portal are being implemented by DeitY directly and funds for these projects are have not been released to States/UTs.

(b): Yes, Sir.

(c), (d) and (e): The implementation status along with the funds released to various States/ UTs for e-District & CSC MMPs is placed at: http://deity.gov.in/content/annexure-reply-parliament- question-O.
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